PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Man Tae HWANG	02/23/2009
Hae Seock YANG	02/23/2009
Hoi Kil JEONG	02/23/2009
Myung Sig YOO	02/23/2009
Jae Kyum KIM	04/02/2009
Moo Hyun KO	02/23/2009
Kie Tak HYUN	02/23/2009
Jong Su CHOO	02/23/2009
Young Bok SON	02/23/2009
Kyeong Seon JEONG	02/23/2009
Min PARK	02/26/2009
Sung Hwa LEE	02/26/2009
II Joong KIM	02/25/2009
Jin Hyouk SHIN	02/23/2009
Gun HO HA	02/23/2009
Jin Wook SEO	02/23/2009
Chang Ho YUN	02/23/2009
JinYoung KIM	02/23/2009
Chang Hoon LEE	02/23/2009
Yun Hee PARK	02/23/2009
Hyuk-Min KWON	03/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	G Electronics Inc.		
Street Address:	20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu		
City:	ity: Seoul		
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Postal Code:	150-721		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT REEL: 026201 FRAME: 0297

501516028

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12408066

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)766-3644

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 703-766-3777

 Email:
 tlg@ked-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: KED & ASSOCIATES LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8638

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HI-0313.10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol L. Druzbick

Total Attachments: 7

source = HI031310 Assignment # page 1.tif

source=HI031310Assignment#page2.tif

source=HI031310Assignment#page3.tif

source=HI031310Assignment#page4.tif

source=HI031310Assignment#page5.tif

source=HI031310Assignment#page6.tif

source=HI031310Assignment#page7.tif

Docket No.:

HI-0313.10

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) Man Tae HWANG	2) Hae Seock YANG
3) Hoi Kil JEONG	4) Myung Sig YOO
5) Jae Kyum KIM	6) Moo Hyun KO
7) Kie Tak HYUN	8) Jong Su CHOO
9) Young Bok SON	10) Kyeong Seon JEONG
11) Min PARK	12) Sung Hwa LEE
13) Il Joong KIM	14) Jin Hyouk SHIN
15) Gun Ho HA	16) Jin Wook SEO
17) Chang Ho YUN	18) Jin Young KIM
19) Chang Hoon LEE	20) Yun Hee PARK
21) Hyuk-Min KWON	
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign a	and transfer unto
LG Electronics Inc.	
20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu	
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the ends of the invention contiled	ntire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in
(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed o	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Co- Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and/or that claim price enewals, continuations, or continuations in-part thereof and/or that of Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSI epresentatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States only thereto and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, laim priority thereto, and the right to all benefits under the International IGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal d application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;
AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like inters btaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of t	est, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and he United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors,

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

AND the undersigned hereby grants the firm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

20)

Name Yun Hee PARK

REEL: 026201 FRAME: 0300

Mr	
Name: Hypr Min KWON	

7,009,312

(1000) (1886 - 1984) - 1984 (1886)			194 × 11 × 4
INVENTORS)ate signed	
			en e
Name Man Tae HWANG			
2) Name: Hae Seeck YANG		e de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya dell	<u>1752 1752 1753 1754 1755 1</u>
3). Name: Hoi Kil HEONG		And the second s	
30			
Name Myung Sig YOO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
5) Nam⇔ Jae Kyum KIM			
р			
Farna Moo Hyan KO		12	원주(1997년) - 1993년(1997년) - 1997년 - 1997
) Kame Kie Talk/FYUN			
8) Name: Jong Str CHOO			
syame Jong automoti	A STATE OF THE STA		
Name: Young Bok SUN			
10) Name Kycong Seon JEONG			100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100
110			
Name: Min PARK			
i2) Name Sung Hwa LEE			
(1)			
Name II Johng KIM			
Raine: Jin: Elyonic SHIN			
15		The State William	8. 7 3. 7 2. 8 240 0 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
Napre: Gua Ho HA	(1994年) - 11 (1994年) - 12 (1994年)	g in which the control way	
10 None: Jar. Wook SEO	The second of th		₽ ³
m In was	**************************************	2009	25
Name Chang Ho YUN		17	NA STATE
16 Nunic Jin Young KIM	A STATE OF THE STA		
	SINGS - NEW AREA	0.8ep 1/0.0	The state of the s
Name: Chang Hoon LEE			
20) Name Yun Hee PARK		1 440 to 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	는 다. 발매 기 :
AAA POPT BULL SURV.			
1. The second of			Į. Ž

HI-0313.10

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1)	Man Tae HWANG	2)	Hae Scock YANG	***************************************
3)	Ho KUJEONG	4)	Myung Sig YOO	
5)	Jae Kynm KIM	6)	Moa Hyun KO	***************************************
(7)	Kie Tak HYUN	8)	Jong Su CHOO	·····
9)	Young Bok SON	10)	Kyeong Seon JEONG	Standards about the second accordance and second
11)	Min PARK	12)	Sung Hwa LEE	
13)	Il Joong KIM	14)	Jin Hyouk SHIN	······································
15)	Gun He HA	16)	Jin Wook SEQ	
17)	Chang Ho YUN	18)	Jin Young KIM	
19)	Chang Hoon LEE	20)	Yun Hee PARK	on the second state of the
21):	Hyuk-Min KWON			
who	have the de a certain new and useful invitation, hereby sell, assign a	ind transfer in	bri.	
LG	Electronics Inc.			~
20.	Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu			
	oul, Korea 150-721			
AS LI	eccessors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the e S.C. 100 in the invention enabled CUUM CLEANER	stick' rigini, tirin	and interest for the United States of America i	is defined o
(h)f	er which an application for United States Letters Patent was fifed			
	or which an applicasion for United States Letters Patent was according			
Late:	the undersigned besuby authorize and request the United States Cors Patent which may be grasted therefor and/or that chim parets, country, and/or that country, and/or that country, and/or that	ioniv flagens a	ad any and all extensions, divisions, reissoes,	substitutios.

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successory, assigns and legal representatives, the underloying agree that the attornies of moond in suid application shall be reafter set on behalf of said ASSIGNIE.

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to resider all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissavid or extended Lestus Parent of the United Status, upon majoral of the said ASMONIUS, its successors assigns and logal representatives, and warbout further remaineration, in and to any improvements, and applications for parent based thereon. growing out of or relieved to the said invention, and to execute any papers by the said ASSKINITE, its successors, usagin and bigal representatives. deemed essential to ASMGWEIPs full protection and life in and to the recontinu hereby transferred.

AND the undersigned hereby grams the farm of KED & ASSOCIATES, LLP the power to insert on the assignment any further alleratives and that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any issuing authority, including the United States Pareir and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

INV	ENTERS	DATE SIGNED
D.	Name: Man Tac HWANG	The same of the sa
2)	Name: Hae Seock YANG	
\$	Name: Hoi Kil JBONG	and the second s
∛	Name: Myung Sig YOO	The state of the s
5)	Nusse Jac Kyum KIM	-the recover solding the country and a second solding the second solding the second solding the second solding
6) -	Name Moo Hyun KO	02- DPR. 2004
77)	Name: Kie Tak HYUN	THE CONTROL OF THE CO
S)	Name: Jong Su CHOO	
9).	Name: Young Bok SON	$\frac{1}{2} \sqrt{\frac{1}{2}} \sqrt{\frac{1}{2}} \left(\frac{1}{2} \sqrt{\frac{1}{2}} \left(\frac{1}{2} \sqrt{\frac{1}{2}} \sqrt$
W)	Name: Kyeong Scon JEONG	
13)	Name Min PARK	
1.3)	Names Sung Hwa LEE	
13)	Nume: II Joong KIM	Entra in the contract of the c
14)	Name Jin Hyonk SHIN	
1.5)	Names Gun Ho HA	
16)		
1. 33ge	Name: Jim Wook SEO	general transfer and the second secon
13)	Name: Chang Ho YUN	
189	Name Jin Young KIM	Succession of the Annales Statement of a consequence of the Annales of the Annale
10)	Name Chang Hoon LEE	and the second s
23	Note: Yun Hee PARK	4

4.80							
	William Comme	**********			************	************	******
	Name	110	n.L	-Mi	n K	WO	N

PATENT REEL: 026201 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 04/29/2011